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Terms of Trade

74-84 85-89 90-98
Algeria 6.2 -13.8 2.7
Egypt 1.0 -15.6 0.3
Morocco 2.2 4.8 -15.0
Tunisia 0.2 2.7 -0.4
Africa 0.1 -6.5 -1.2
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PV/XGS PVGNP
%220 < S u80< Bov Ay ke
132<PV/XGS<220 ,48<PV/GNP<80 N lasiipis
PV/XGS<132 ,PV/GNP<438 Ko 2ipre
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Al Developing Countries

CURRENCY COMPOSITION OF LONG-TERM DEBT (PERCENT)

Deutsche mark
French franc

Japanese yen

Pound sterling

U.S. dollars

Multiple currency

All other currencies

1970
3.9
)
2.3

10.9
473

[1.5
3.2

1980
0.0
)4
6.9

34
49.8

10.9
8.

1990 1999
U
R
U el
g g i )
412 560
Sl 5]
b= 1)

Bghasill g el dgaall

2000

ubiad) anddly



:/F? “’” *:?f AVERAGE TERMS OF NEW COMMITMENTS
%i “’“‘Q\é All Developing Countries 1970 1980 1990 1999
Zape > ALL CREDITORS
Interest (%) 5.0 9.2 7.0 6.1
Maturity (years) 21.0 15.9 16.8 14.8
Grant element (%) 241 T 19.3 20.7
Official creditors
Interest (%) 3.6 ¥ 5.5 4.0
Maturity (years) 28.3 24.1 22 19.4
Grant element (%) 45.2 29.5 31.3 36.3
Private creditors
Interest (%) 132 12.0 8.5 8.1
Maturity (years) 9.8 9.8 11.1 10.6
Grant element (%) 12.0 -8.5 6.8 6.8
Memo:
Commitments 11.9 88.6 123.6 145.1
Official creditors T2 40.4 63.3 68.5
Private creditors 4.8 48.2 60.3 76.6
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7S5, 188
f;._.;{—f“’“ ;;’,f_i_" ALL DEVELOPING COUNTRIES
“y= (USS billion) .
1970 1950 1990 1999 2000 .
SUMMARY DEBT DATA
TOTAL DEBT STO CKS (EDT) 586.7 1,459.9 2,563.6 2,527.5
Long-term debt (LDOD) 62.6 4355 1,180.1 2,077.9 2,061.1
Public and publicly guaranteed 472 365.0 1,114.6 1,542.4 1,526.9
Private nonguaranteed 15.4 70.5 65.5 5355 534.2
Use of IMF credit 0.8 122 34.7 78.9 04.1
Short-term debt 138.9 245.1 406.8 402.3
of which interest arrears on LDOD 22 32.7 40.1 32.0
Memo:
IBRD 4.4 2949 956 119.0 1204
IDA 1.8 11.9 45.1 86.7 87.0
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ALL DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

DEBTINDICATORS 1970 1980 1990 1999 2000
EDT / XGS (%) . 844 1607 1410 1143
EDT / GNP (%) Gy Ay e 5
TDS/XGS (%) B T o e v g R |
INT / XGS (%) CrTE R e e W R
INT / GNP (%) (e e B et A
RES/MGS (months) ey 00 48 S
Short-term / EDT (%) P9 g S o159
Concessional / EDT (%) Rt i R B s

Multtlateral / EDT (%) Y el 13y - 15
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. EXTERNAL DEBT
(US$ millions)

All developing countries

Se\erely indebted low income
Severely indebted middle income
Moderately indebted low income
Moderately indebted middle income
Other developing countries

Total debt
stock
1994
1,969,281

321,511
359,721

84,865
543,818
639,299

1999
2,563,592

396,847
534,895

88,627
126,806
856,417

Total deht /

GNP (%)
1994
3

%
39
88
49
25

1999
40

108
46
65
59
25

LTdebt / total
debt (%)
1994
79

83
80
88
80
16

1999
61

61
80
88
82
80

bbdill o el agaal) — (ubiad) anldly L




4 >
Total External Debt Long-ferm
Total deb Total debt/ (bt / total
stock GNP (%) (et (%)
1994 1999 1994 1999 1994
Low ncome 520,935 512315 5 ] 8)
Middle mcome 1442345 1991277 ) 7 1
Spectal Program of Assistance 108,466 104871 134 103 80
Heavily mdebted poor countries 216,780 205,32 166 109 b
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Classification of economies by income and region, January 2001

Income

group
Low-
income

Middle-
income

High-

income

Subgroup

Lower

Upper

Non-
OECD

Arab Countries

Middle
East

Yemen, Rep.

Iraq
Jordan

Syria

West Bank
and Gaza

Bahrain
Lebanon
Oman

Saudi Arabia

Kuwait

Qatar

United Arab
Emirates

North
Africa

Maurtitania
Sudan

Algeria
Djibouti
Egypt
Morocco
Tunisia

Libya

bbdill o el agaal) — (ubiad) anldly L



Algeria

Egypt, Arab Rep.
Jordan

Lebanon
Mauritania
Morocco

Oman

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen, Rep.
Arab Countries

Total debt
stock

1994

29,973
32,314
7,709
2,127
2,223
22,158
3,087
16,918
20,558
9,614
6,125

152,806

bbdill o el agaal) — (ubiad) anldly L

1999

28,015
30,404
8,947
8,441
2,528
19,060
3,603
16,132
22,369
11,872
4,610

155,981



(percent)
Country

Algeria
Jordan
Lebanon
Mauritania
Morocco
Oman
Sudan
byrian Arab Republi
Tunisia
Yemen, Rep.

Keyindebtedness ratios, 1999

EDT/XGS  PVIXGS

199
164
154
496
157

51

2,254

394
128
130

206
150
155
374
141

49

2,113

385
126
100

EDT/GNP  PVIGNP

61
116
53
212
57
217
177
146
62
16

63
106
53
160
51
26
166
142
61
58

TDSIXGS  INT/XGS

38 13
12 6
18 9
25 10
25 9
10 2
8 2
7 4
16 6
4 2
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5. EXTERNAL DEBT

S (US$ millions)

Algeria

Eqypt, Arab Rep.
Jordan

Lebanon
Mauritania
Morocco

Oman

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen, Rep.
Arab Countries

Total debt
stock
1994

29,9173
32,314
1,109
2,121
2,223
22,158
3,087
16,918
20,558
9,614
6,125
152,806

1999

28,015
30,404
8,947
8,441
2,528
19,060
3,603
16,132
22,369
11,872
4,610
155,981

Total debt /

GNP (%)
1994

14
63
129
23
228
16

3015

233
133

65
186
113

Long-term
debt / total

debt (%)
1999 19%
61 94
34 93
113 89
bl 31
213 89
56 98
85
183 o8
149 80
59 85
5 89
105 82
buladill o gelf agaall —

1999

92
86
85
14
85
99
49
58
12
86
81
19
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EXTERNAL DEBT
(US$ millions)

Algeria

Egypt, Arab Rep.
Jordan

Lebanon
Mauritania
Morocco

Oman

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen, Rep.
Arab Countries

Distribution of long-term debt (%)

Multilateral

1994

12
13
15
16
43
29

6
21

6
44
22
21

1999

16
15
24

9
45
33
11
22

4
36
44
24

Bilateral
1994

26
9
52
22
57
45
17
58
87
40
46
43

1999

59
82
59

6
54
36
26
59
89
21
51
49

bbdill o el agaal) — (ubiad) anldly L

Private
1994

62

8
33
62

0
26
71
22

!
16
32
31

1999

29
2
17
85
1
30
63
20
;
38
5
21



/? “zn X= Table AL7 Classification of economies by income and indebtedness, January 2001

2 s .’i—:.““ Income
‘\}:ﬁ:«i"i% group Subgroup  Sewerely indebted ~ Moderately indebted Less indebted Not classified by indebtedness
.‘JJI.—" LOW-
income
Mauritania Yemen, Rep.
Sudan
Middle-  Lower
income
Iraq Algeria Djibouti
Jordan Morocco Egypt, Arab
Syrian Arab Tunisia
Republic
Upper Lebanon Bahrain
Libya
Oman
Non- Kuwait
OECD Qatar
United Arab
Emirates
Total 208 46 43 59 60
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Debt Inicators for MENA
EDT / XGS (%)
EDT / GNP (%)
TDS | XGS (%)
NT / XGS (%)
NT / GNP (%)
RES/EDT (%)
RES/ MGS (months)
Short-term / EDT (%)
Concessional / EDT (%)
Multilateral / EDT (%)

o)
T
by

1997
93.3
33.2
12,7
4.6
1.6
38

21.5
29.5
[1.4

1998
130.1
36.4
145
3.9
1.6
354
5.1
194
28.4
[14

1999
[11.3
34.9
13.7
5.1
1.6
33.1
4.8
243
28.2
|14

2000
93.8
31.2
10.9

4.1
1.3
36.5
4.8

243
29.3
[1.1

buladill o gelf agaall —

ubiad) addly o



%3
g s
— - g
r.,‘_l" ”/ = “-.J '-.J-‘
~ ’F 2 \fr'-f
_— e rh."J Hi‘
.‘?:; o - /’,1—-:"‘_
o\, URATT '-""%‘
P TS N
i T o

bbdill o el agaal) — (ubiad) anldly L

Algeria % Edgypt %
Outstanding Public and publicly Gug 28741 100 26804 100
Official Creditors 18264 0.64 25715 0.96
Multilateral 3879 0.21 3892 0.15
Concessional 356 0.09 1970 0.51
Bilateral 14385 0.79 21824 0.85
Concessional 2742 0.19 20603 0.94
Private Creditors 10477 0.36 1089 0.04
Bonds 0 0.00 0 0.00
Commercial Banks 4264 0.41 532 0.49
Other 6213 0.59 557 0.51
Memo
IBRD 1795 869
IDA 0 1206
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